


File No. 08-437(a)(a) 




(Journal,   2013)

(ITEM  )  From the Sheriff requesting to grant an extension to ATTIC Correctional Services, Inc. for provision of Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse treatment and Cognitive intervention services at the CCFS:    

A RESOLUTION


WHEREAS, the County Board File No. 08-437 approved the execution of a professional service contract between ATTIC Correctional Services and Milwaukee County for the provision of AODA and other services; and

WHEREAS, the contract was dated April 1, 2005 and the final year of the contract was for January 1, 2009 through December 31, 2009 in the amount of $42,000; and 
WHEREAS, the program provides substance abuse treatment and cognitive intervention classes and the program is designed for those who have substance abuse issues and a history of criminal conduct by offering the treatment needed to make a successful transition from incarceration to a drug-free, crime-free life style by addressing factors that have proven to reduce recidivism; and 

WHEREAS, the CCFS has contracted with ATTIC Correctional Services, Inc. for similar type classes since December 31, 2009 by amending the original professional service contract; and

WHEREAS, this amendment to the contract is for January 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013; now, therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED, the Sheriff is hereby authorized to grant an extension to the existing contract with ATTIC Correctional Services, Inc. for AODA services at the CCFS for the period of January 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013.   

FISCAL NOTE 

The 2013 Adopted Budget for the Office of the Sheriff includes funding of $42,000 for the provision of AODA services which will be sufficient for the contract costs for 2013.   

-1-
-2-

